64, 256, 512, 1K, 2K, 4K x 18 Synchronous FIFOs
CY7C4425/4205/4215
CY7C4225/4235/4245
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
April 1995 - Revised August 18, 1997
Features
• High-speed, low-power, first-in first-out (FIFO)
memories

CY7C4225/4235/4245
18
Ordering Information
64 x 18 Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C4425-10AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4425-10ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4425-10JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4425-10AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4425-10ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4425-10JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
15 CY7C4425-15AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4425-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4425-15JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4425-15AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4425-15ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4425-15JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
25 CY7C4425-25AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4425-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4425-25JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4425-25AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4425-25ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4425-25JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
35 CY7C4425-35AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4425-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4425-35JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4425-35AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4425-35ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4425-35JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4425/4205/4215
CY7C4225/4235/4245
19
256 x 18 Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C4205-10AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4205-10ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4205-10JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4205-10AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4205-10ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4205-10JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
15 CY7C4205-15AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4205-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4205-15JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4205-15AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4205-15ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4205-15JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
25 CY7C4205-25AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4205-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4205-25JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4205-25AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4205-25ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4205-25JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
35 CY7C4205-35AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4205-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4205-35JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4205-35AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4205-35ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4205-35JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4425/4205/4215
CY7C4225/4235/4245
20
512 x 18 Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C4215-10AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4215-10ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4215-10JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4215-10AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4215-10ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4215-10JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
15 CY7C4215-15AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4215-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4215-15JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4215-15AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4215-15ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4215-15JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
25 CY7C4215-25AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4215-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4215-25JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4215-25AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4215-25ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4215-25JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
35 CY7C4215-35AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4215-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4215-35JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4215-35AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4215-35ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4215-35JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4425/4205/4215
CY7C4225/4235/4245
21
1K x 18 Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C4225-10AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4225-10ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4225-10JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4225-10AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4225-10ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4225-10JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
15 CY7C4225-15AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4225-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4225-15JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4225-15AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4225-15ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4225-15JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
25 CY7C4225-25AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4225-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4225-25JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4225-25AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4225-25ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4225-25JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
35 CY7C4225-35AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4225-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4225-35JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4225-35AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4225-35ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4225-35JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4425/4205/4215
CY7C4225/4235/4245
22
2K x 18 Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C4235-10AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4235-10ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4235-10JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4235-10AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4235-10ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4235-10JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
15 CY7C4235-15AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4235-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4235-15JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4235-15AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4235-15ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4235-15JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
25 CY7C4235-25AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4235-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4235-25JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4235-25AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4235-25ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4235-25JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
35 CY7C4235-35AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4235-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4235-35JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4235-35AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4235-35ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4235-35JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4425/4205/4215
CY7C4225/4235/4245
23
Document #: 38-00540
4K x 18 Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C4245-10AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4245-10ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4245-10JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4245-10AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4245-10ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4245-10JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
15 CY7C4245-15AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4245-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4245-15JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4245-15AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4245-15ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4245-15JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
25 CY7C4245-25AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4245-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4245-25JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4245-25AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4245-25ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4245-25JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
35 CY7C4245-35AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4245-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4245-35JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4245-35AI A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4245-35ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4245-35JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4425/4205/4215
CY7C4225/4235/4245
24
Package Diagrams